QUALITY MOVERS, LLC

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION

TARIFF NO. 2017~1

FOR:
EFFECTIVE DATE:
CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

AUTHORIZED SERVICES:

AUTHORIZED TERRITORY::

OFFICE ADDRESS:

CONSUMER CONTACT:

conNTacT INFormaTion:

QUALITY MOVERS, LLC

2pe K50

INTRASTATE MOVING AND
TRANSPORTATION OF
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND
RELATED SERVICES

THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

mMo4 TEAL RD SW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121

505-459-1653
auauirymovers.apaeGmalL.com

www.QuialitTymaoversticCinaBQ.Ccom

CHRISTOPHER JUDE SANTILLANES

mMo4 TEAL RD. SW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121




FREE ESTIMATES

DAYS OF OPERATION:

HOURS OF OPERATION:

LABOR PER HOUR:

BOX TRUCK CHARGE:

GAS:

TRAVEL TIME:

CREDIT CARD CHARGE:

7 Days a week
24 HOUIrs a bay

$50 Per Person (2 Hour
minimum,)

$20 Pelf” HOUr PLUS LaBOr PLUS
Gas

$25 pPer 60 miLes
STARTS WHEN LEAVING OFFICE
LOCATION AND IS CHARGED AT

$50 PER HOUR PER PERSON
TRAVELING

ADDITIONAL 3% OF TOTAL SALE

DEPOSIT: HaLF OF TOoTaL esTimaTe IS
DUE 24 HOUrS IN abvance oF
service

FEES: '

PIANO (UP TO 200 LB.): $100

PIANO (200 LB OR MORE): $200

JACUZZI: $350

HEAVY TEM (UP TO 200 LB.): $100

HEAVY ITEM (200 LB TO 400 LB.): $200

HEAVY ITEM (400 TO 600 LB.): - $300

HEAVY ITEM (600 TO SO0 LB.): $400

WE DO NOT MOVE ITEMS HEAVIER THAN 800 LB.




=<

PACKING CHARGES AND PACKING MATERIALS:

BUBBLE WRAP PER ROLL (12" X 300": ‘ $50.00
DISH PACK: $19.00  DISH PACK PACKING:  $29.00
FULL MAT. CVR:  $19.00  FULL MAT. PACKING: $7.00
KING MAT.C  $21.00  KING MAT. PACKING: $9.00
MEDIUM BOX: $6.00  MEDIUM BOX PACKING: $9.00
MIRROR BOX: $1600  MIRROR BOX PACKING: $27.00
LAMP BOX: $17.00 'LAMP BOX PACKING:  $21.00
LARGE BOX: $800  LARGE BOX PACKING:  $1.00
LOCK FOr TrUCK:  $15.00 |
MEDIUM BOX: $6.00  MEDIUM BOX PACKING: $9.00
PACKING PaPer (25 LB. BOX) $60.00
SMALL BOX: $4.00  SMALL BOX PACKING:  $7.00
SHRINK WRAP PER ROLL (18" X 1500) . $3000
TAPE PER ROLL (10 YARD ROLL): $3.75
TAPE (BOX OF 24); $100.00
TWIN BOX: $1700  TWIN BOX PACKING:  $6.00
T.V. BOX: $65 T.V. BOX PACKING: $27.00

QUEEN MAT. CVR: $19.00 QUEEN MAT. PACKING: $7.00
WARDROBE BOX: $18.00 WARDROBE PACKING: $9.00
X-LARGE BOX: $10.00 X-LARGE BOX PACKING: $13.00




